in the deployment of IPO proceeds and will continue to provide timely 
updates to stakeholders in compliance with applicable regulatory 
requirements.

PREFERENTIAL ISSUE

The Company has allotted 7,00,000 (Seven Lakh) Convertible 
Warrants on May 02, 2025, each carrying a face value of Rs. 151/- 
(Rupees One Hundred Fifty-One only), aggregating to a total of Rs. 
10,57,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Fifty-Seven Lakh only), on a 
preferential basis to the Promoters of the Company. Each Convertible 
Warrant is convertible into one fully paid-up equity share of the 
Company having a face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, at 
a premium of Rs.141/- (Rupees One Hundred Forty-One only) per 
share, upon receipt of a completed application for conversion from 
the respective Warrant holders, in accordance with the applicable 
provisions of law.

CHANGE IN NAME OF THE COMPANY

The name of the Company was changed from “Unihealth Consultancy